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EDUCATION

University of Potsdam Since 2021
Ph.D. Candidate in Economics

University of Potsdam 2018-2021
M.Sc. in Mathematics with a minor in Economics

University of Hamburg 2016-2018
B.Sc. in Mathematics with a minor in Economics

University of Lübeck 2014-2016
Bachelor Studies in Mathematics and Life Sciences

Scholarship 2014-2021
Studienstiftung des Deutschen Volkes

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Research Assistant Since 2021
University of Potsdam, Chair of Empirical Economics

Student Research Assistant 2020-2021
University of Potsdam, Chair of Empirical Economics

Student Assistant 2019-2021
S Rating and Risikosysteme GmbH, Team Market Price Risk

Student Assistant 2018-2020
University of Potsdam, Chair of Mathematical Statistics

Intern 2018
Deutscher Wetterdienst, Dept. Maritime Climate Monitoring

CONFERENCES, MEMBERSHIPS & POLICY WORK

Member of the DFG Research Unit: Labour Scarcity, Skill Mismatch, and Policy [Link] Since 2024

Member of the Research Team at the Women in Economics Initiative e.V. Since 2024
Report: Women in Economics Index 2024 [Link]

Member of the Center of Economic Policy Analysis (CEPA) Since 2023

Member of the Faculty Council 2023-2024
University of Potsdam, Faculty of Economics and Social Sciences

WORKING PAPER & RESEARCH PROJECTS

The Accuracy of Job Seekers’ Wage Expectations
with Marco Caliendo, Robert Mahlstedt, and Aiko Schmeißer
Version: 2024 [Link]

When Managers Choose: Gender Disparities in Employer Training Provision
with Marco Caliendo, Arne Uhlendorff, Harald Pfeiffer, Deborah A. Cobb-Clark, and Katrin Huber
Version 2025: [Link]

Unemployment Benefits and Subjective Well-Being of Older Jobs Seekers

Drivers of Global Irrigation Expansion: The Role of Discrete Global Grid Choice [Pre-Ph.D.]
with Fabian Stenzel, Tobias Krüger, and Jana De Wiljes
Hydrol. Earth Syst. Sci., 28, 5049–5068, https://doi.org/10.5194/hess-28-5049-2024, 2024. [Link]

mailto:sophie.wagner@uni-potsdam.de
https://www.wiwiss.fu-berlin.de/forschung/laborscarcity/project/index.html
https://www.women-in-economics.com/_files/ugd/8ba6dc_0afb39b1793b49b7a90c637a713570a7.pdf
https://docs.iza.org/dp17198.pdf
https://publishup.uni-potsdam.de/opus4-ubp/frontdoor/deliver/index/docId/68304/file/cepa90.pdf
https://hess.copernicus.org/articles/28/5049/2024/hess-28-5049-2024.html


TEACHING (U POTSDAM)
Data Science and Econometrics with R Winter 2024/25
graduate level, seminar

Empirical Economics Winter 2021/22, 2022/23, 2023/24, 2024/25
undergraduate level, practical sessions

Introduction to Statistics Summer 2023, 2024, 2025
undergraduate level, practical sessions

Applied Empirical Economics Summer 2021
undergraduate level, seminar

Statistics for Life Scientists Summer 2018/19, 2019/20
undergraduate level, practical sessions


	Education
	Professional Experience
	Conferences, Memberships & Policy Work
	Working Paper & Research Projects
	Teaching (U Potsdam)

